

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1079 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3586 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1079 OF 2018**

Reliance General Insurance Company
Ltd. through its Corporate Office .. Applicant

Vs.

Mr.Salim Amerjan Sayed & Ors. .. Respondents

Shri Nikhil Mehta, Advocate I/b M/s. KMC Legal Venture for applicant.
None for respondents.

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.

DATE : 3RD DECEMBER 2018

P.C.

1 Not on board. Taken up on production.

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3586 OF 2018
(APPLICATION FOR STAY)**

2 Issue notice to the non-applicants, returnable on 12th February 2019.

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, notice on
respondent No.3 dispensed with.

3 On the applicant depositing the entire amount of compensation with
the Claims Tribunal within a period of eight weeks from today, further
execution of the impugned award shall remain stayed.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1079 OF 2018

4 Issue notice for final disposal, returnable on 12th February 2019.

5 Call for record and proceedings.

(A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.)